Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kinetic Surgical, LLC	08/26/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cardinal Health 200, Inc.
Street Address:	1430 Waukegan Road
City:	McGaw Park
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60085-6787

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7241290
Patent Number:	6805564
Application Number:	11775170
PCT Number:	US0520731
PCT Number:	US0700333
PCT Number:	US0748416

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Arent Fox LLP and Cardinal Health, Inc.

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Ave., NW.

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	029714.00000
-------------------------	--------------

PATENT REEL: 022117 FRAME: 0078

500755967

CH \$240 (

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wilburn L. Chesser
--------------------	--------------------

Total Attachments: 3

source=029714_00000_KineticAssign#page1.tif source=029714_00000_KineticAssign#page2.tif source=029714_00000_KineticAssign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022117 FRAME: 0079

Confirmatory Company To Company Assignment

(WORLDWIDE PATENT RIGHTS)

WHEREAS, Kinetic Surgical, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at: 6215 Ferris Square, Ste 100, San Diego, CA 92121 (formerly located at 2157 Vista La Nisa, Carlsbad, CA 92009), has previously assigned or is currently the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. and foreign Patent Applications and/or U.S. and foreign Patents attached hereto as Attachment 1 (the "Patent Rights") and the invention claimed therein (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, <u>Cardinal Health 200</u>, <u>Inc.</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"). having a place of business at: <u>1430 Waukegan Road</u>, <u>McGaw Park</u>, <u>Illinois 60085-6787</u>, is desirous of acquiring, to the extent not already acquired, and confirming, to the extent already acquired, the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and all documents and things relating to the conception, reduction to practice and/or practice of the Invention (the "Related Documents") and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights, including any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention, Patent Rights, and Related Documents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possession and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

TECH/636380.1

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR:

Kinetic Surgical, LLC

Date: 09/26/08 Jim C. Caput

President, Kinetic Surgical, LLC

PATENT

REEL: 022117 FRAME: 0081

Attachment 1

Patent or Appl. No.	Title	Filing/Issue Date
US 7,241,290	Surgical Tool Kit	July 10, 2007
US 6,805,664	Clutch for Stabilizing and Adjusting a Probe in Laparoscopic Surgery	October 19, 2004
US 11/342,065	Self-Looping Suture and Method of Using Same	January 27, 2006
US 11/775,170	Surgical Tool Kit	July 9, 2007
PCT/US05/020731	Surgical Tool Kit	June 14, 2005
PCT/US07/000333	Self-Looping Suture and Method of Using Same	January 9, 2007
PCT/US07/48416	Instrument Positioning/Holding Devices	December 4, 2007
AU 2005264916	Surgical Tool Kit	June 14, 2005
CA 2570966	Surgical Tool Kit	June 14, 2005
EP 1776056	Surgical Tool Kit	June 14, 2005
JP 2008503252T	Surgical Tool Kit	June 14, 2005

RECORDED: 01/16/2009

PATENT REEL: 022117 FRAME: 0082